
CASC-OR Mobil 1 Ontario Autoslalom Tour
Pax Time Results, #4 - HADA - Brampton - Sat 08-15-2009 

Timed Entries: 76

Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Total Factor Pax Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 bss 94 Daniel F 2007 Subaru Impreza 2.5 I 36.887 *0.840 30.985 0.000 0.000
2 1 csp 73 Paul K 1992 Mazda Miata 36.209 *0.858 31.067 0.082 0.082
3 1 es 25 Marshall M 1995 Mazda Miata 38.076 *0.818 31.146 0.079 0.161
4 1 css 64 Steven D 2006 Mazda MX-5 37.596 *0.832 31.279 0.133 0.294
5 1 dss 8 Wes T 2007 Honda Civic Si 38.148 *0.829 31.624 0.345 0.639
6 1 ess 78 Ben W 1998 Camaro SS 38.346 *0.827 31.712 0.088 0.727
7 1 gs 49 Steve H 2004 Nissan Sentra 39.351 *0.806 31.716 0.004 0.731
8 2 gs 117 Travis T 2003 Acura RSX-S 39.375 *0.806 31.736 0.020 0.751
9 2 ess 103 Peter W 2004 Subaru WRX Wagon 38.464 *0.827 31.809 0.073 0.824
10 1 fsp 85 Joe T 2000 Subaru Legacy 38.170 *0.836 31.910 0.101 0.925
11 1 bsp 20 Taylor B s2000 37.172 *0.860 31.967 0.057 0.982
12 1 esp 60 Rhys H 2002 Subaru WRX 37.786 *0.847 32.004 0.037 1.019
13 2 csp 99a David D 2007 Pontiac Solstice 37.372 *0.858 32.065 0.061 1.080
14 1 dm 192 Klaus W 1985 BMW 325 es 36.240 *0.892 32.326 0.261 1.341
15 1 hs 2a Mike B Izuzu Stylus 41.016 *0.789 32.361 0.035 1.376
16 2 bsp 65 Brad S 1984 Chevrolet Corvette 37.739 *0.860 32.455 0.094 1.470
17 3 ess 29 Allen W 1998 Camaro SS 39.356 *0.827 32.547 0.092 1.562
18 2 dss 62 Mark G 2007 Honda Civic Si 39.265 *0.829 32.550 0.003 1.565
19 2 hs 99 Daniel R 2004 Mini Cooper 41.340 *0.789 32.617 0.067 1.632
20 4 ess 133 Michael V 2005 Subaru WRX 39.445 *0.827 32.621 0.004 1.636
21 1 ds 54 Cliff S 1999 BMW 328i 40.287 *0.810 32.632 0.011 1.647
22 5 ess 46 Andrew R 2008 Subaru Impreza 39.481 *0.827 32.650 0.018 1.665
23 2 esp 108 Loui P 2005 Subaru Legacy GT 38.693 *0.847 32.773 0.123 1.788
24 1 cm 26 Arris G 1993 Honda Civic 36.882 *0.889 32.788 0.015 1.803
25 3 csp 114 Rob B 38.242 *0.858 32.811 0.023 1.826
26 1 fs 22 Eric R 2008 BMW 135i 40.422 *0.813 32.863 0.052 1.878
27 1 fss 10 Ammaar Z Mazda Protégé 40.589 *0.810 32.877 0.014 1.892
28 2 fsp 58 Daniel G 1996 VW Jetta 39.408 *0.836 32.945 0.068 1.960
29 1 dsp 199a John S 1999 Honda Civic DX 38.827 *0.849 32.964 0.019 1.979
30 2 es 102 Val D 1997 Mazda Miata 40.372 *0.818 33.024 0.060 2.039
31 2 fss 121 Joseph C Honda Civic 41.040 *0.810 33.242 0.218 2.257
32 3 hs 129 Tony D 1998 Honda Civic 42.294 *0.789 33.370 0.128 2.385
33 3 dss 43a Ryan B 2003 Toyota Martrix SRS 40.314 *0.829 33.420 0.050 2.435
34 2 css 19 Brian L 2000 Mazda Miata 40.176 *0.832 33.426 0.006 2.441
35 2 ds 88 Malcolm V 2005 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT 41.276 *0.810 33.433 0.007 2.448
36 2 bss 208 Nathan J 1998 BMW M3 39.921 *0.840 33.533 0.100 2.548
37 2 dm 67 Mike W 1990 Mazda Miata 37.593 *0.892 33.533 0.000 2.548
38 4 dss 72 Geoff B 1997 Audi A4 40.471 *0.829 33.550 0.017 2.565
39 4 csp 132 Edward B ? 39.322 *0.858 33.738 0.188 2.753
40 6 ess 723 Jennifer M 2004 Subaru WRX 40.842 *0.827 33.776 0.038 2.791
41 5 dss 55 Jerome C 2007 Mazda 3 GT 40.761 *0.829 33.790 0.014 2.805
42 3 bss 135 Howie Y 1981 Nissan 280 ZX 40.443 *0.840 33.972 0.182 2.987
43 1 as 107 Stephen N 2007 Chev Corvette 40.780 *0.836 34.092 0.120 3.107
44 1 asp 53 Stephen O 1987 Porsche 944 39.312 *0.868 34.122 0.030 3.137
45 4 hs 12 Yang S 2002 Mazda Protégé 5 43.324 *0.789 34.182 0.060 3.197
46 3 bsp 251 Mason T 2006 Subaru STI 39.810 *0.860 34.236 0.054 3.251
47 2 dsp 202 David H 1985 Toyota Corolla 40.443 *0.849 34.336 0.100 3.351
48 4 bsp 95 Steve S 1974 Datsun 240Z 39.931 *0.860 34.340 0.004 3.355
49 2 as 245 Colin C 2004 Infiniti G35 41.112 *0.836 34.369 0.029 3.384
50 3 dm 56 Quentin Y 1972 Datsun 240Z 38.577 *0.892 34.410 0.041 3.425
51 3 dsp 82 Jonas L 1982 VW Scirocco 16v 40.615 *0.849 34.482 0.072 3.497
52 5 csp 29a Melanie L 2003 Mazda Miatra 40.194 *0.858 34.486 0.004 3.501
53 3 gs 134 Bryan L ? 42.997 *0.806 34.655 0.169 3.670



54 3 ds 39 Warren Y 2007 Mazdaspeed3 42.806 *0.810 34.672 0.017 3.687
55 6 dss 206 Martin V 2003 BMW 325i 41.985 *0.829 34.805 0.133 3.820
56 5 bsp 155 Bill G 1995 Oldsmobile W34 40.724 *0.860 35.022 0.217 4.037
57 3 es 4 Roman M Pontiac GTP 43.000 *0.818 35.174 0.152 4.189
58 2 fs 127 Kevin M 2000 Mercedes CLK430 43.378 *0.813 35.266 0.092 4.281
59 3 css 13 Paul D 2003 Acura RSX-S 42.420 *0.832 35.293 0.027 4.308
60 4 gs 109 Cabriel L ? 43.994 *0.806 35.459 0.166 4.474
61 7 dss 205 Robert W 1992 Honda Civic Si 42.854 *0.829 35.526 0.067 4.541
62 3 as 77 Christine L s2000 42.696 *0.836 35.693 0.167 4.708
63 4 bss 104 Stacey J 1998 BMW M3 42.591 *0.840 35.776 0.083 4.791
64 5 bss 100 Jason C Nissan Skyline 42.813 *0.840 35.962 0.186 4.977
65 8 dss 37 Jesse B 1996 Honda Civic Si 43.611 *0.829 36.153 0.191 5.168
66 4 as 145 Jen B 2004 Infiniti G35 43.741 *0.836 36.567 0.414 5.582
67 4 dm 5 Gian Paolo S 1994 VW GTI 41.246 *0.892 36.791 0.224 5.806
68 2 cm 17 Kim B 2000 Honda Civic 41.403 *0.889 36.807 0.016 5.822
69 6 bss 128 Alfred L 1991 Mazda RX7 44.138 *0.840 37.075 0.268 6.090
70 5 dm 14 Walter B 1971 Porsche 914-6 41.704 *0.892 37.200 0.125 6.215
71 4 es 44 Lauren H ? 45.835 *0.818 37.493 0.293 6.508
72 4 dsp 131 Robert B ? 44.486 *0.849 37.768 0.275 6.783
73 6 dm 3 Rob C 1983 Mazda RX7 42.364 *0.892 37.788 0.020 6.803
74 7 dm 214 Chris F 2008 Mitsu Eclipse 44.219 *0.892 39.443 1.655 8.458
75 8 dm 161 Brian S 1978 Datsun 45.051 *0.892 40.185 0.742 9.200
76 9 dm 70 William W Mazda Miata 46.915 *0.892 41.848 1.663 10.863



CASC-OR Mobil 1 Ontario Autoslalom Tour
Final Raw Time Results, #4 - HADA - Brampton - Sat 08-15-2009 

Timed Entries: 76

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 csp 73 Paul K 1992 Mazda Miata 36.209 0.000 0.000
2 1 dm 192 Klaus W 1985 BMW 325 es 36.240 0.031 0.031
3 1 cm 26 Arris G 1993 Honda Civic 36.882 0.642 0.673
4 1 bss 94 Daniel F 2007 Subaru Impreza 2.5 I 36.887 0.005 0.678
5 1 bsp 20 Taylor B s2000 37.172 0.285 0.963
6 2 csp 99a David D 2007 Pontiac Solstice 37.372 0.200 1.163
7 2 dm 67 Mike W 1990 Mazda Miata 37.593 0.221 1.384
8 1 css 64 Steven D 2006 Mazda MX-5 37.596 0.003 1.387
9 2 bsp 65 Brad S 1984 Chevrolet Corvette 37.739 0.143 1.530
10 1 esp 60 Rhys H 2002 Subaru WRX 37.786 0.047 1.577
11 1 es 25 Marshall M 1995 Mazda Miata 38.076 0.290 1.867
12 1 dss 8 Wes T 2007 Honda Civic Si 38.148 0.072 1.939
13 1 fsp 85 Joe T 2000 Subaru Legacy 38.170 0.022 1.961
14 3 csp 114 Rob B 38.242 0.072 2.033
15 1 ess 78 Ben W 1998 Camaro SS 38.346 0.104 2.137
16 2 ess 103 Peter W 2004 Subaru WRX Wagon 38.464 0.118 2.255
17 3 dm 56 Quentin Y 1972 Datsun 240Z 38.577 0.113 2.368
18 2 esp 108 Loui P 2005 Subaru Legacy GT 38.693 0.116 2.484
19 1 dsp 199a John S 1999 Honda Civic DX 38.827 0.134 2.618
20 2 dss 62 Mark G 2007 Honda Civic Si 39.265 0.438 3.056
21 1 asp 53 Stephen O 1987 Porsche 944 39.312 0.047 3.103
22 4 csp 132 Edward B ? 39.322 0.010 3.113
23 1 gs 49 Steve H 2004 Nissan Sentra 39.351 0.029 3.142
24 3 ess 29 Allen W 1998 Camaro SS 39.356 0.005 3.147
25 2 gs 117 Travis T 2003 Acura RSX-S 39.375 0.019 3.166
26 2 fsp 58 Daniel G 1996 VW Jetta 39.408 0.033 3.199
27 4 ess 133 Michael V 2005 Subaru WRX 39.445 0.037 3.236
28 5 ess 46 Andrew R 2008 Subaru Impreza 39.481 0.036 3.272
29 3 bsp 251 Mason T 2006 Subaru STI 39.810 0.329 3.601
30 2 bss 208 Nathan J 1998 BMW M3 39.921 0.111 3.712
31 4 bsp 95 Steve S 1974 Datsun 240Z 39.931 0.010 3.722
32 2 css 19 Brian L 2000 Mazda Miata 40.176 0.245 3.967
33 5 csp 29a Melanie L 2003 Mazda Miatra 40.194 0.018 3.985
34 1 ds 54 Cliff S 1999 BMW 328i 40.287 0.093 4.078
35 3 dss 43a Ryan B 2003 Toyota Martrix SRS 40.314 0.027 4.105
36 2 es 102 Val D 1997 Mazda Miata 40.372 0.058 4.163
37 1 fs 22 Eric R 2008 BMW 135i 40.422 0.050 4.213
38 2 dsp 202 David H 1985 Toyota Corolla 40.443 0.021 4.234
39 3 bss 135 Howie Y 1981 Nissan 280 ZX 40.443 0.000 4.234
40 4 dss 72 Geoff B 1997 Audi A4 40.471 0.028 4.262
41 1 fss 10 Ammaar Z Mazda Protégé 40.589 0.118 4.380
42 3 dsp 82 Jonas L 1982 VW Scirocco 16v 40.615 0.026 4.406
43 5 bsp 155 Bill G 1995 Oldsmobile W34 40.724 0.109 4.515
44 5 dss 55 Jerome C 2007 Mazda 3 GT 40.761 0.037 4.552
45 1 as 107 Stephen N 2007 Chev Corvette 40.780 0.019 4.571
46 6 ess 723 Jennifer M 2004 Subaru WRX 40.842 0.062 4.633
47 1 hs 2a Mike B Izuzu Stylus 41.016 0.174 4.807
48 2 fss 121 Joseph C Honda Civic 41.040 0.024 4.831
49 2 as 245 Colin C 2004 Infiniti G35 41.112 0.072 4.903
50 4 dm 5 Gian Paolo S 1994 VW GTI 41.246 0.134 5.037
51 2 ds 88 Malcolm V 2005 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT 41.276 0.030 5.067
52 2 hs 99 Daniel R 2004 Mini Cooper 41.340 0.064 5.131
53 2 cm 17 Kim B 2000 Honda Civic 41.403 0.063 5.194



54 5 dm 14 Walter B 1971 Porsche 914-6 41.704 0.301 5.495
55 6 dss 206 Martin V 2003 BMW 325i 41.985 0.281 5.776
56 3 hs 129 Tony D 1998 Honda Civic 42.294 0.309 6.085
57 6 dm 3 Rob C 1983 Mazda RX7 42.364 0.070 6.155
58 3 css 13 Paul D 2003 Acura RSX-S 42.420 0.056 6.211
59 4 bss 104 Stacey J 1998 BMW M3 42.591 0.171 6.382
60 3 as 77 Christine L s2000 42.696 0.105 6.487
61 3 ds 39 Warren Y 2007 Mazdaspeed3 42.806 0.110 6.597
62 5 bss 100 Jason C Nissan Skyline 42.813 0.007 6.604
63 7 dss 205 Robert W 1992 Honda Civic Si 42.854 0.041 6.645
64 3 gs 134 Bryan L ? 42.997 0.143 6.788
65 3 es 4 Roman M Pontiac GTP 43.000 0.003 6.791
66 4 hs 12 Yang S 2002 Mazda Protégé 5 43.324 0.324 7.115
67 2 fs 127 Kevin M 2000 Mercedes CLK430 43.378 0.054 7.169
68 8 dss 37 Jesse B 1996 Honda Civic Si 43.611 0.233 7.402
69 4 as 145 Jen B 2004 Infiniti G35 43.741 0.130 7.532
70 4 gs 109 Cabriel L ? 43.994 0.253 7.785
71 6 bss 128 Alfred L 1991 Mazda RX7 44.138 0.144 7.929
72 7 dm 214 Chris F 2008 Mitsu Eclipse 44.219 0.081 8.010
73 4 dsp 131 Robert B ? 44.486 0.267 8.277
74 8 dm 161 Brian S 1978 Datsun 45.051 0.565 8.842
75 4 es 44 Lauren H ? 45.835 0.784 9.626
76 9 dm 70 William W Mazda Miata 46.915 1.080 10.706



CASC-OR Mobil 1 Ontario Autoslalom Tour
Final Results, #4 - HADA - Brampton - Sat 08-15-2009 

Total Registered: 76, with Times: 76

'A Stock' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times Total
1T as 107 Stephen N 2007 Chev Corvette Blue 42.271 41.102 43.612+1 40.930 41.135 41.135 40.780 40.780

-
2T as 245 Colin C 2004 Infiniti G35 Silver 43.453 42.459 41.710 44.874+1 41.795 41.112 41.112

0.332
3 as 77 Christine L s2000 Black 45.735+dnf 43.671 45.402+1 43.246 50.053+3 43.067 42.696 42.696

1.584
4 as 145 Jen B 2004 Infiniti G35 Silver 46.479 44.255 44.346+dnf 43.741 46.142+1 47.356+1 43.741

1.045
'D Stock' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total
1T ds 54 Cliff S 1999 BMW 328i Green 40.721 44.336+2 40.444 40.464 40.378 40.363 40.287 40.287

-
2 ds 88 Malcolm V 2005 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT 46.062 42.618 41.734 44.045+1 41.716 41.276 47.263+2 41.276

0.989
3 ds 39 Warren Y 2007 Mazdaspeed3 Red 45.189 44.248 43.485 42.806 43.038 42.806

1.530
'E Stock' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times Total
1T es 25 Marshall M 1995 Mazda Miata Red 38.915 38.798 38.977 38.076 38.506 39.220 38.426 38.076

-
2T es 102 Val D 1997 Mazda Miata 43.497+dnf 41.498 40.826 40.372 42.124+1 40.626 40.408 40.372

2.296
3 es 4 Roman M Pontiac GTP ? 46.861+1 45.018 46.646 44.436 44.482 43.381 43.000 43.000

2.628
4 es 44 Lauren H ? ? 48.893+dnf 51.851+1 47.923+dnf 51.860 46.198 47.190 45.835 45.835

2.835
'F Stock' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total
1T fs 22 Eric R 2008 BMW 135i Blue 41.260 40.422 40.608 41.466 43.285+1 41.549 43.586+1 40.422

-
2 fs 127 Kevin M 2000 Mercedes CLK430 White 49.765+dnf 48.767+dnf 45.401 43.378 44.011 44.588 43.378

2.956
'G Stock' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times Total
1T gs 49 Steve H 2004 Nissan Sentra Black 41.395 41.401 39.954 40.115 39.690 40.117 39.351 39.351

-
2T gs 117 Travis T 2003 Acura RSX-S Black 40.691 43.219+dnf 39.653 40.711+1 39.717 39.498 39.375 39.375

0.024
3 gs 134 Bryan L ? ? 46.558 46.309+1 42.997 43.548 42.997

3.622
4 gs 109 Cabriel L ? ? 45.547+dnf 47.442+1 43.994 45.204+1 47.330+2 43.994

0.997
'H Stock' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times Total
1T hs 2a Mike B Izuzu Stylus 42.223 42.076 41.771 41.864 41.678 42.963+1 41.016 41.016

-
2T hs 99 Daniel R 2004 Mini Cooper Silver 43.696 42.624 42.411 42.044 42.514 41.340 41.842 41.340

0.324
3 hs 129 Tony D 1998 Honda Civic ? 43.781 44.241 43.871+dnf 42.632 42.294 43.112 44.712+1 42.294

0.954
4 hs 12 Yang S 2002 Mazda Protégé 5 Gray 44.846 43.985+dnf 42.919+dnf 43.461 43.879 43.324 45.880+1 43.324

1.030
'B Super Stock' - Total Entries: 6 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times Total
1T bss 94 Daniel F 2007 Subaru Impreza 2.5 I Blue 38.132 37.265 37.141 37.136+dnf 37.258 36.887 37.056 36.887

-
2T bss 208 Nathan J 1998 BMW M3 Black 42.249 40.720 41.005 40.427 40.280 39.921 40.138 39.921

3.034
3 bss 135 Howie Y 1981 Nissan 280 ZX Burgandy 41.326 41.129 41.276 40.991 40.443 41.494+1 40.533 40.443

0.522
4 bss 104 Stacey J 1998 BMW M3 Black 47.905+1 42.930 42.591 43.406 42.783 42.952 43.308 42.591

-
5 bss 100 Jason C Nissan Skyline Black 45.131+dnf 44.147+dnf 43.775 42.813 42.855 42.813

2.370
6 bss 128 Alfred L 1991 Mazda RX7 53.382+1 44.353+dnf 48.978+dnf 44.763+1 44.138+1 44.138

1.325
'C Super Stock' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total
1T css 64 Steven D 2006 Mazda MX-5 Black 39.052 37.955 43.399+1 38.194 37.887 38.911 37.596 37.596

-
2 css 19 Brian L 2000 Mazda Miata Blue 42.589+dnf 40.492+dnf 41.428 44.149+2 41.318 40.176 40.176

2.580
3 css 13 Paul D 2003 Acura RSX-S Black 44.489 43.937 43.167 43.632 43.869 42.420 43.762+1 42.420

2.244
'D Super Stock' - Total Entries: 8 Trophies: 3 Car Color Times Total
1T dss 8 Wes T 2007 Honda Civic Si Blue 41.616+dnf 39.511 38.963 38.306 38.148 38.270 38.148



Tsunami Technology Group,
Reaction Grafix,
Pathfinder Lubricants,
CG-Lock Canada, Wheel and
Tire Zone

-

2T dss 62 Mark G 2007 Honda Civic Si Blue 40.589 46.106+3 39.843+dnf 40.757 39.265 40.207 39.317 39.265
"Tsunami Technology
Group, Reaction Grafix,
Pathfinder Lubricants,
CG-Lock Canada, Wheel and
Tire Zone"

1.117

3T dss 43a Ryan B 2003 Toyota Martrix SRS 40.821 40.372 46.132+2 40.314 43.087+1 40.816 40.432 40.314
1.049

4 dss 72 Geoff B 1997 Audi A4 Silver 51.487 43.478+1 40.926 40.471 42.591+1 40.690 41.901+1 40.471
0.157

5 dss 55 Jerome C 2007 Mazda 3 GT 42.905 42.680 43.381 43.074 41.464 40.961 40.761 40.761
0.290

6 dss 206 Martin V 2003 BMW 325i 42.560 42.294 42.349 42.171 42.099 42.487 41.985 41.985
1.224

7 dss 205 Robert W 1992 Honda Civic Si 45.903 45.081+1 42.880+dnf 46.566+1 43.342 43.164 42.854 42.854
0.869

8 dss 37 Jesse B 1996 Honda Civic Si 51.712 46.190 44.677 44.499 44.445 43.611 47.580+2 43.611
0.757

'E Super Stock' - Total Entries: 6 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times Total
1T ess 78 Ben W 1998 Camaro SS Black 39.380 38.688 39.062 38.676 38.346 38.346

-
2T ess 103 Peter W 2004 Subaru WRX Wagon 40.649+dnf 38.712 38.464 39.226 39.198 40.561+1 40.032 38.464

0.118
3 ess 29 Allen W 1998 Camaro SS Black 41.872 39.824 39.356 39.393 39.656 39.356

0.892
4 ess 133 Michael V 2005 Subaru WRX Silver 42.257 41.049 40.859 40.914 40.000 40.601 39.445 39.445

0.089
5 ess 46 Andrew R 2008 Subaru Impreza Green 42.059 41.032 40.345 40.219 40.569 39.992 39.481 39.481

0.036
6 ess 723 Jennifer M 2004 Subaru WRX Silver 43.104 41.493 41.411 40.842 45.692+2 40.842

1.361
'F Super Stock' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total
1T fss 10 Ammaar Z Mazda Protégé 41.493 41.105 41.165 40.589 40.654 40.820 41.312 40.589

-
2 fss 121 Joseph C Honda Civic 42.598 41.103 41.472 43.151+1 46.050+2 41.172 41.040 41.040

0.451
'A Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total
1T asp 53 Stephen O 1987 Porsche 944 41.441+1 39.312 39.439 42.833+1 39.600 41.159+1 39.418 39.312

-
'B Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 5 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times Total
1T bsp 20 Taylor B s2000 pink 38.486 37.593 41.244+2 37.194 37.172 38.503+1 42.104+3 37.172

-
2T bsp 65 Brad S 1984 Chevrolet Corvette Red 39.559 38.433 37.992 39.743+1 38.009 40.261+1 37.739 37.739

0.567
3 bsp 251 Mason T 2006 Subaru STI 41.612 40.251 39.810 42.174+1 41.472+dnf 39.810

2.071
4 bsp 95 Steve S 1974 Datsun 240Z Orange/Grey 43.334+dnf 41.094 40.570 40.652 39.931 40.721 39.931

0.121
5 bsp 155 Bill G 1995 Oldsmobile W34 Black 41.709 40.738 46.167+2 40.724 41.010 52.226+dnf 40.724

0.793
'C Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 5 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times Total
1T csp 73 Paul K 1992 Mazda Miata Silver 40.617+2 36.553 36.251 36.209 36.584 36.436 36.383 36.209

-
2T csp 99a David D 2007 Pontiac Solstice 38.386 37.779 37.900 37.913 39.478+1 37.494 37.372 37.372

1.163
3 csp 114 Rob B 40.947 39.761 40.911+1 38.937 39.404 39.079 38.242 38.242

0.870
4 csp 132 Edward B ? ? 41.158 40.596 39.860 40.194 39.491 39.322 39.322

1.080
5 csp 29a Melanie L 2003 Mazda Miatra Garnet Red 42.776 40.194 40.818 41.126 40.332 41.070 40.194

0.872
'D Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times Total
1T dsp 199a John S 1999 Honda Civic DX 40.723+dnf 40.573 38.992 39.457 38.827 40.982+1 38.996 38.827

-
2T dsp 202 David H 1985 Toyota Corolla 44.226+dnf 41.908 40.643 41.258 41.150 47.045 40.443 40.443

1.616
3 dsp 82 Jonas L 1982 VW Scirocco 16v Grey 40.835 41.015+1 41.720+1 40.615 43.544+2 40.615

0.172
4 dsp 131 Robert B ? ? 48.551 44.486 45.435 51.131+3 47.992+2 44.486

3.871
'E Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total
1T esp 60 Rhys H 2002 Subaru WRX Black 39.555 38.127 38.539 38.364 38.577 37.934 37.786 37.786

-



2 esp 108 Loui P 2005 Subaru Legacy GT White 40.410 38.693 999.999+off 38.693
0.907

'F Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total
1T fsp 85 Joe T 2000 Subaru Legacy Titanium 40.284 39.453 38.658 38.170 38.440 38.783 38.252 38.170

-
2 fsp 58 Daniel G 1996 VW Jetta Grey 40.415+dnf 40.157+dnf 39.408 41.713+1 42.739+1 40.153 39.584 39.408

1.238
'C Modified' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total
1T cm 26 Arris G 1993 Honda Civic 40.560+1 37.875 37.481 37.506 37.127 36.882 36.890 36.882

"Import Specialist,
prosigns.ca"

-

2 cm 17 Kim B 2000 Honda Civic Silver 43.851 43.375 42.213 42.327 44.331+1 41.403 43.478 41.403
"Import Specialist,
prosigns.ca"

4.521

'D Modified' - Total Entries: 9 Trophies: 3 Car Color Times Total
1T dm 192 Klaus W 1985 BMW 325 es Beige 37.319 37.024 36.658 39.140+1 36.794 36.240 36.296 36.240

-
2T dm 67 Mike W 1990 Mazda Miata Blue 38.308 37.854 37.593 38.077+dnf 42.104+2 37.955 37.712 37.593

1.353
3T dm 56 Quentin Y 1972 Datsun 240Z Orange 40.449 38.679 39.102 39.687 38.577 39.243 38.577

0.984
4 dm 5 Gian Paolo S 1994 VW GTI Black 43.629 41.586 42.628 41.246 42.425 41.827 41.246

2.669
5 dm 14 Walter B 1971 Porsche 914-6 Blue 42.337 42.297 42.152 41.815 43.019 43.923+1 41.704 41.704

0.458
6 dm 3 Rob C 1983 Mazda RX7 42.364 52.055+2 44.713 43.704+dnf 42.364

0.660
7 dm 214 Chris F 2008 Mitsu Eclipse 49.682+1 46.242+dnf 45.476 44.219 47.317+2 47.537+2 45.725+1 44.219

1.855
8 dm 161 Brian S 1978 Datsun 46.721 46.633 45.926 45.300 45.051 48.136 45.051

0.832
9 dm 70 William W Mazda Miata Red 47.703 49.004 51.332+1 50.013+1 54.877+4 46.915 50.661+2 46.915

1.864

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver
Raw time 36.209 csp 73 Paul K
Stock 38.076 es 25 Marshall M
Super Stock 36.887 bss 94 Daniel F
Street Prepared 36.209 csp 73 Paul K
Modified 36.240 dm 192 Klaus W

* Times include penalty counts - 2 secs/pylon
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